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Disclaimer

This material should be construed as the solicitation of an account, order, and/or services provided by the FCM Division of StoneX 
Financial Inc. (“SFI”) (NFA ID: 0476094) or StoneX Markets LLC (“SXM”) (NFA ID: 0449652) and represents the opinions and 
viewpoints of the author. It does not constitute an individualized recommendation or take into account the particular trading 
objectives, financial situations, or needs of individual customers. Additionally, this material should not be construed as research 
material. The trading of derivatives such as futures, options, and over-the-counter (OTC) products or “swaps” may not be suitable for 
all investors. Derivatives trading involves substantial risk of loss, and you should fully understand the risks prior to trading. Past results 
are not necessarily indicative of future results. 

All references to and discussion of OTC products or swaps are made solely on behalf of SXM. All references to futures and options on 
futures trading are made solely on behalf of SFI. SXM products are intended to be traded only by individuals or firms who qualify under 
CFTC rules as an ‘Eligible Contract Participant’ (“ECP”) and who have been accepted as customers of SXM.

SFI and SXM are not responsible for any redistribution of this material by third parties, or any trading decisions taken by persons not 
intended to view this material. Information contained herein was obtained from sources believed to be reliable, but is not guaranteed 
as to its accuracy. Contact designated personnel from SFI or SXM for specific trading advice to meet your trading preferences.

Reproduction or use in any format without authorization is forbidden. © Copyright 2025. All rights reserved.
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-Weather this year has been mostly ideal with grain 
sorghum growing regions seeing some best 
moisture ranks 
-While ideal, this is NOT a trend or obviously the 
“norm” for Western Corn Belt
-This has implications for crop rotation going 
forward 

Source: IOWA Environmental 
Mesonet



-KS production continuing its recovery after the 
2022 drought/production issues
Still well behind the 2015-2020 crop sizes
-Acres have also gained but it is somewhat 
regional given severity of drought and water 
issues
-Infrastructure in KS is being built or is in place to 
bring corn in and export milo/wheat out



• Small yield increase in the September 
report that pushed production up 
11mln 

• This gain was mostly offset with a 
10mln use in FSI/ethanol usage

• Export demand continues to be vastly 
overstated given current pace

• Central plains crushers will happily 
book milo for crush usage given the 
corn/milo price metrics 
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Monthly Sorghum Export Inspections Texas Regions vs PNW
Source: USDA
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China Sorghum Domestic Consumption, Feed Domestic Consumption, Imports &
Production

Source: USDA
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Comments from Country
Coastal Bend/STX

Sorghum acres are flat but crop has been larger given solid growing season

Producer selling has been just off normal, but still not a overwhelming pace

Space appears to be an issue but bid structure solves that

TX Panhandle

Acres will be up 25%

Producer sells corn first up there

Ideal conditions and rain have a big crop coming

Ethanol plants about only local demand with few feed options 

KS

WKS: Crop 5-10% larger than 10 year average 

Demand structure, light at very best. Ethanol will be easily be covered

Producer selling very little NC

Central KS

Acres are down YoY but production should be near same given crop size

Producer non-seller today…more than likely across scale 

Bids are 30-50 cents cheaper than “average”

Source: Cash markets 
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United States Sorghum Exports
Source: USDA FAS
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Global Milo Exports by Origin
Source: USDA

United States Australia ■Argentina Brazil Rest ofWorld
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Global Milo Production by Country
US Nigeria Brazil India Mexico Ethiopia ■Sudan ■China Argentina ■Australia Rest ofWorld

Source: USDA

70,000

50,000

40,000

30,000

20,000

10,000

이

20
10
/2
01
1

20
11
/2
01
2

20
12
/2
01
3

20
13
/2
01
4

20
14
/2
01
5

20
15
/2
01
6

20
16
/2
01
7

20
17
/2
01
8

20
18
/2
01
9

20
19
/2
02
0

20
20
/2
02
1

20
21
/2
02
2

20
22
/2
02
3

20
23
/2
02
4

20
24
/2
02
5

20
25
/2
02
6

StoneX
R



Source:ProhetX



       

Thank You 
Ted Nelson 

Theodore.Nelson@stonex.com


